



5/23/2016

City of Santa Rosa
Project Bid Summary

Project Name: CITY HALL PLAZA
DEMONSTRATION GARDEN AND Contract No.:
LID RETROFIT
Client: CITY OF SANTA ROSA Project No.: C01931
Bid Opening: Owner: City of Santa Rosa

Rank	Vendor Number	Business Name	Total Bid Amount	Percent Over Low Bid	Percent Over/Under Estimate
		Engineers Estimate	\$935,309.00		
1	V008155	SIRI GRADING AND PAVING, INC	\$1,144,239.70	0.00%	22.34% OVER ESTIMATE



5/23/2016

**City of Santa Rosa
Project Bid Abstract**

CITY HALL PLAZAProject Name: **DEMONSTRATION GARDEN AND LID RETROFIT** Contract No.:**LID RETROFIT**Client: **CITY OF SANTA ROSA**Project No.: **C01931**

Bid Opening:

Owner: **City of Santa Rosa**

Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Engineers Estimate		SIRI GRADING AND PAVING, INC		
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
	Project: C01931 - CITY HALL PLAZA DEMONSTRATION GARDEN AND LID RETROFIT							
1	080001 EARLY COMPLETION INCENTIVE (I)	DAY	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	
2	080001 LATE COMPLETION DISINCENTIVE	DAY(S)	1	(\$1,000.00)	(\$1,000.00)	(\$1,000.00)	(\$1,000.00)	
3	120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	
4	074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
5	731511 REMOVE WALKWAY CURB	LF	12	\$40.00	\$480.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	
6	150000 UTILITY CLEARANCES	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
7	160121 STUMP GRINDING/REMOVAL 2"	EA	5	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$90.00	\$450.00	
8	160121 STUMP GRINDING/REMOVAL 4" - 6"	EA	6	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	
9	160121 STUMP GRINDING/REMOVAL 7" - 12"	EA	16	\$800.00	\$12,800.00	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	
10	160121 STUMP GRINDING/REMOVAL 20" - 36"	EA	3	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	
11	197003 SITE GRADING (F)	CY	275	\$100.00	\$27,500.00	\$330.00	\$90,750.00	
12	160120 TREE PLANTING - 15 GALLON	EA	28	\$200.00	\$5,600.00	\$597.00	\$16,716.00	
13	160120 TREE PLANTING - 3" CALIPER SIZE	EA	7	\$900.00	\$6,300.00	\$1,520.00	\$10,640.00	
14	205062 ROOT BARRIER	LF	332	\$10.00	\$3,320.00	\$17.60	\$5,843.20	
15	9990.02558 BIORETENTION - 1 GALLON SHRUBS	EA	696	\$40.00	\$27,840.00	\$38.00	\$26,448.00	
16	9990.02559 5 GALLON SHRUBS	EA	190	\$60.00	\$11,400.00	\$109.00	\$20,710.00	
17	9990. 1 GALLON SHRUBS	EA	1220	\$35.00	\$42,700.00	\$37.00	\$45,140.00	

	02558							
18	9990. 02560	BARK MULCH AND SHEET MULCHING	LS	1	\$43,083.00	\$43,083.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
19	9990. 02562	90 CALENDAR DAYS LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE	LS	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
20	206555	IRRIGATION FOR PLANTING AREAS	LS	1	\$70,755.00	\$70,755.00	\$81,000.00	\$81,000.00
21	160121	TREE BUBBLERS	EA	35	\$110.00	\$3,850.00	\$96.00	\$3,360.00
22	208310	SLEEVES	LF	436	\$20.00	\$8,720.00	\$105.00	\$45,780.00
23	490590	4" DIRECTIONAL BORING	LF	165	\$50.00	\$8,250.00	\$100.00	\$16,500.00
24	206851	DECODERS	EA	12	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$822.00	\$9,864.00
25	860703	2-WIRE CABLE WITHIN 1" PVC CONDUIT	LF	1130	\$10.00	\$11,300.00	\$14.00	\$15,820.00

Project: C01931 - CITY HALL PLAZA DEMONSTRATION GARDEN AND LID RETROFIT				Engineers Estimate		SIRI GRADING AND PAVING, INC	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
26	152400 1-1/2" MAIN LINE	LF	270	\$6.00	\$1,620.00	\$29.00	\$7,830.00
27	9990. 02502 SPLICE BOX	EA	3	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$146.00	\$438.00
28	208683 BALL VALVE	EA	11	\$150.00	\$1,650.00	\$138.00	\$1,518.00
29	9990. 01824 1" REMOTE CONTROL VALVES	EA	23	\$250.00	\$5,750.00	\$328.00	\$7,544.00
30	208560 FILTER	EA	14	\$150.00	\$2,100.00	\$178.00	\$2,492.00
31	208562 QUICK COUPLER VALVE	EA	5	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$374.00	\$1,870.00
32	206851 IRRIGATION MASTER VALVE AND FLOW SENSOR	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$857.00	\$1,714.00
33	206851 IRRIGATION CONTROLLER	EA	1	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$7,240.00	\$7,240.00
34	890010 TANK	LS	1	\$26,800.00	\$26,800.00	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00
35	209502 BOOSTER PUMP SYSTEM ASSEMBLY AND HOUSING INSTALLATION	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
36	711100 AIR GAP MANIFOLD	LS	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
37	074016 PIPE ROOF DRAINS TO TANK	LS	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
38	193017 STAINLESS STEEL U-CHANNEL	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
39	074016 PIPING FOR TANK, BOOSTER PUMP AND AIR GAP MANIFOLD	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
40	719209 FLOAT SWITCHES	LS	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
41	209502 BOOSTER PUMP ASSEMBLY ELECTRICAL SERVICES	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
42	153210 PRECAST CONCRETE PICNIC TABLES	EA	3	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
43	740551 HYDRATION STATION	LS	1	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$7,850.00	\$7,850.00
44	722009 COBBLES AT SWALES	SF	1900	\$6.00	\$11,400.00	\$13.50	\$25,650.00

45	722009	COBBLE APRON	SF	1801	\$6.00	\$10,806.00	\$22.00	\$39,622.00
46	160121	TREE GRATE AND FRAME	EA	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
47	833000	METAL HEADER	LF	895	\$8.00	\$7,160.00	\$15.00	\$13,425.00
48	72201	BOULDERS	EA	102	\$500.00	\$51,000.00	\$300.00	\$30,600.00
49	72201	GRANITE WEIR INSTALLATION	EA	4	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00
50	9990.01560	STRUCTURAL SOIL	CY	330	\$110.00	\$36,300.00	\$170.00	\$56,100.00
51	9990.01560	STRUCTURAL SOIL MOISTURE BARRIER	SY	1005	\$4.00	\$4,020.00	\$5.00	\$5,025.00
52	391008	PERMANENT TRENCH AND CONFORM PAVING	TON	17	\$200.00	\$3,400.00	\$300.00	\$5,100.00
53	9990.01600	PERVIOUS CONCRETE	SF	4100	\$40.00	\$164,000.00	\$21.00	\$86,100.00
54	510051	CONCRETE FOOTING FOR TANK	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
55	510051	CONCRETE DIVIDER	LF	73	\$300.00	\$21,900.00	\$565.00	\$41,245.00
56	129510	CONCRETE WALL	LF	39	\$500.00	\$19,500.00	\$480.00	\$18,720.00
57	860407	PARKING LOT LIGHT FOUNDATION	EA	5	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00
58	568008	ADA DIRECTIONAL SIGNS	EA	3	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
59	568008	NON-POTABLE WATER SIGN	EA	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
60	568008	RELOCATE SIGN	EA	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$250.00

Project: C01931 - CITY HALL PLAZA DEMONSTRATION GARDEN AND LID RETROFIT		Engineers Estimate				SIRI GRADING AND PAVING, INC		
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
61	568008	LOCATION SIGN INSTALLATION	EA	2	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
62	568008	KIOSK SIGN INSTALLATION	EA	1	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
63	568008	INFORMATION KIOSK SIGN INSTALLATION	EA	4	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
64	568008	BEST PRACTICE SIGN INSTALLATION	EA	9	\$800.00	\$7,200.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00
65	568008	PLANT ID SIGN INSTALLATION	EA	40	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00
66	490751	12" HDPE STORM DRAIN PIPE	LF	24	\$150.00	\$3,600.00	\$175.00	\$4,200.00
67	680401	6" PERFORATED PIPE	LF	25	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00
68	650104	6" STORM DRAIN	LF	15	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$50.00	\$750.00
69	650104	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 8" STORM DRAIN	LF	8	\$40.00	\$320.00	\$50.00	\$400.00
70	650104	REDIRECT EXISTING STORM DRAIN TO DROP INLET	EA	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
71	9990.01476	14" X 23" ELLIPTICAL REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	8	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$350.00	\$2,800.00
72	682001	PERMEABLE TRENCH	LF	133.5	\$70.00	\$9,345.00	\$65.00	\$8,677.50

73	682001	PERMEABLE MATERIAL AROUND EXISTING DROP INLETS	EA	4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00
74	9990.01580	12" X 12" DROP INLET	EA	4	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
75	9990.01580	18" X 18" DROP INLET	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
76	9990.01580	18" X 18" JUNCTION BOX	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
77	129510	CONCRETE PLANTER CURB	LF	16	\$40.00	\$640.00	\$85.00	\$1,360.00
78	129510	CONCRETE WARNING CURB	LF	67	\$45.00	\$3,015.00	\$68.00	\$4,556.00
79	129510	6" CONCRETE SAFETY CURB	LF	13	\$30.00	\$390.00	\$115.00	\$1,495.00
80	153218	REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDEWALK	SF	330	\$35.00	\$11,550.00	\$22.00	\$7,260.00
81	860407	PARKING LOT SIDEWALK	SF	528	\$35.00	\$18,480.00	\$22.00	\$11,616.00
82	860407	ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE AND ACCESS AISLE	SF	275	\$35.00	\$9,625.00	\$32.00	\$8,800.00
83	860407	STAIRS	SF	124	\$80.00	\$9,920.00	\$150.00	\$18,600.00
84	160121	TREE GRATE SUPPORT CLUB	LS	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00
85	405030	EQUIPMENT PAD	SF	72	\$25.00	\$1,800.00	\$48.00	\$3,456.00
86	839514	HAND RAIL	LF	35	\$80.00	\$2,800.00	\$175.00	\$6,125.00
87	722009	CONCRETE PATH AT SWALE CROSSING	SF	75	\$50.00	\$3,750.00	\$38.00	\$2,850.00
88	151264	CONCRETE FENCE STRIP	LF	121	\$20.00	\$2,420.00	\$40.00	\$4,840.00
89	129510	SET GRANITE CURB BLOCKS	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
90	832025	42" GALVANIZED METAL FENCE	LF	121	\$75.00	\$9,075.00	\$125.00	\$15,125.00
91	840771	TRAFFIC STRIPES AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LS	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
92	869035	#3.5 PULL BOX	EA	9	\$800.00	\$7,200.00	\$175.00	\$1,575.00
93	869035	#5 PULL BOX	EA	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
94	860407	PARKING LOT LIGHT CONDUIT	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
95	860407	REMOVE, PRESERVE AND REINSTALL PARKING LOT LIGHT	EA	5	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00

Project: C01931 - CITY HALL PLAZA DEMONSTRATION GARDEN AND LID RETROFIT				Engineers Estimate		SIRI GRADING AND PAVING, INC	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
96	860407 PARKING LOT LIGHT WIRING	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
Totals for Project C01931						\$935,309.00	\$1,144,239.70
% of Estimate for Project C01931							22.34%

I hereby certify that this is an exact reproduction of bids received.

Certified By: _____ License No. _____
Date: _____